

ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
STARRED QUESTION NO. 35
DATE OF REPLY: 07/07/2026

Subject : **Establishment of Sub-Treasury.**

Shri Thaneswar Basumatary :

Will the Minister of Finance Deptt. be pleased to state :

- a) Whether the Sub-Division Sub-Treasury under Salbari Sub-Division in Baksa District is established or not ?
- b) If not will the Govt. take immediate measures to be established ?

ANSWER

Hon'ble Finance Minister Shri Jayanta Malla Baruah will reply:

- a) As of now, no Sub-Treasury has been established under Salbari Sub-Division in Baksa District.
- b) Regarding establishment of Sub-Treasury under Salbari Sub-Division in Baksa District, no proposal has been received from DC, Baksa. However as and when the proposal is received, the Finance Department will examine and take appropriate measures in the matter.